Elkhart and St. Joseph Counties Head Start Consortium

HEAD START/TITLE 1 FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SPECIALIST (FACS)

2020 – 2021

	NAME (SITE)
	HOURS
	BILINGUAL
	CELL/

OFFICE (O)
	E-MAIL

	Maria Stutzman
(Jimtown, Woodland)
	7:30 – 4:00
	Yes
	302-9200
	mstutzman@headstartesj.com 

	April Dunn 

(Mary Beck 118, 129, 134, Woodview)
	8:00 – 4:00
	No
	206-6695
	adunn@headstartesj.com 

	Sara Young

(Osolo)
	8:00 – 4:30
	No
	
	syoung@headstartesj.com

	Lisa Bevers

(York)
	7:00 – 3:00
	No
	
	lbevers@headstartesj.com

	Rosalia Vera
(Model T, F, Waterford TH, F, West Goshen M, W)
	8:00 – 4:00
	Yes
	304-6678
	rvera@headstartesj.com 

	Gladis Navas

(Bristol W, Mary Feeser 1, 2 M, T, TH, F) 
	8:00 – 4:00
	Yes
	361-4751
	gnavas@headstartesj.com 

	Mirna (Evelyn) Bermudez

(Mary Beck 119, 122, 124, 125, 131) 
	7:30 – 4:00
	Yes
	218-3391, 295-4874 (O)

295-4914 fax
	mbermudez@headstartesj.com 

	Mike Passini

(Mary Beck 118, 129, 134)
	7:30 – 4:00
	No
	
	mpassini@headstartesj.com

	Emrick Zayas

(West Side 86, 91 M, W, F, Washington Gardens 1 ,2, T, TH) (Modified Schedule)
	8:00 – 4:00
	Yes
	370-7044
	ezayas@headstartesj.com 

	Ja’mare Washington

(Lafayette 2, 16, 17) (Wash Gard Wed)
	7:30 – 4:00
	No
	360-7417
393-5869, 393-5891 (O)
	jwashington@headstartesj.com 

	Duronda Young

(Elsie Rodgers, Hums)
	8:00 - 4:00
	No
	855-9304
	dyoung@headstartesj.com

	Sandra Bowerman

(Liberty)
	8:00 – 4:00
	Yes
	238-6374
	sbowerman@headstartesj.com

	Margarita Oviedo

(Jefferson, South Side 305, 307)
	8:00 - 4:00
	Yes
	238-1082
	moviedo@headstartesj.com 

	Tracie Worden

(Lafayette 19, 23, LaVille, Walkerton) 
	8:00 – 4:00
	Yes
	850-5425
	tworden@headstartesj.com

	Ahlania Pickett

(Studebaker 1, 2, 3, 4) 
	8:00 – 4:00
	No
	261-1444
	apickett@headstartesj.com 

	Kisha Hoover
(Lafayette 4)
	7:30 – 4:00
	No
	309-5589

393-5869, 393-5891 (O)
	khoover@headstartesj.com


Title I FACS TEAM
	NAME (SITE)
	HOURS
	BILINGUAL
	CELL/

OFFICE (O)
	E-MAIL

	Linda Arthur

(Lafayette 5, 6, 7; HS 3)
	7:30 – 4:00
	No
	312-5620

393-5869, 393-5891 (O)
	larthur@headstartesj.com 

	Raymund (Monti) Tirasol

(Elkhart Virtual children English only)
	7:30 – 4:00
	Yes
	850-7733
295- 4871 (O), 

295-4914 fax
	rtirasol@headstartesj.com
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